Operating instructions for
By-pass level indicator
Model: NZJ
NZJ
page 2 NZJ K01/0817
1. Contents
1. Contents .................................................................................................................. 2
2. Note ......................................................................................................................... 3

NZJ K01/0817 page 7
Material combinations
11. Order codes
Model Version Seals Switch Option
NZJ-A
NZJ-K
NZJ-S
0 = without scale
1 = with scale in mm
2 = with scale in %*
1 = FPM
3 = EPDM
4 = NBR
5 = PTFE
0 = without switch
1 = 1x N/O
2 = 2x N/O
A = 1x ATEX
B = 2x ATEX
0  = without
Y = customer specification
*Please specify the 0% and 100% level relative to the bottom and top connection level in clear text.
Code Tube Body Connection Seal
NZJ-A
glass
aluminium
1.4404
NBR
NZJ-K stainless steel 1.4301 FPM
NZJ-S stainless steel 1.4301 FPM
NZJ
page 8 NZJ K01/0817
12. Dimensions
NZJ
NZJ K01/0817 page 9
13. EU Declaration of conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Bypass Level Indicator Model: NZJ
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
Version without ATEX:
EN 60947-5-2:2007/A1:2012
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 5-2: Control circuit devices and
switching elements - Proximity switches
Version with ATEX:
EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013 Explosive atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment -
General requirements
EN 60079-15:2010   Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Equipment
protection by type of protection "n"
EN 60079-31:2014
Explosive atmospheres - Part 31: Equipment dust ignition protection by enclosure "t"
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2014/34/EU  ATEX (only for models with ATEX)
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and
electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Hofheim, 23. Aug. 2017
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder
NZJ
page 10 NZJ K01/0817
14. Type Examination
NZJ
NZJ K01/0817 page 11